

0

C.A.No. 3381 OF 2001

ITEM No.16

Court No. 1

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3381/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 25/08/2000 in FA 939/85
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

BHAGWANDAS SHANTILAL MALVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

For Appellant (s) Mr. Annindya Banerjee, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Pallav Sishodia, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.B. Joshi, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.
Mr. S.V. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J

.SP2

We have perused the additional affidavit which has
now been filed. Our attention has been drawn to the letter
of the Commissioner dated 18th Marchy, 2002 regarding
introduction of a new system for the levy of property tax,
which letter has been placed before the Standing Committee
....2/-

.PA

: 2 :

for consideration. Standing Committee should file an
affidavit within eight weeks as to what decision it has

taken. State of Maharashtra should also file an affidavit in the meantime.

List this matter before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Y.K. Sabharwal.

.SP1

Kalyani. (S.L. GOYAL)@@

AA

COURT MASTER@@

A AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA

AAAAAAAAAAAAA

@@

A