

h
C.A.No. 3381 OF 2001
ITEM No.22

Court No. 8

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3381/2001

BHAGWANDAS SHANTILAL MALVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief & office report)

Date : 06/01/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Appellant (s) M/s Sangeeta Mandal, Kapil Chaudhary,
Swati Sinha, Advs. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Bhimrao Naik, Sr. Adv.
M/s SH Ujjainwala, SJ Billineonie,
DN Mishra, Advs. for
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.

M/s VB Joshi, SS Shinde,
S.V. Deshpande, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....J
.SP2

Learned counsel for the State of Maharashtra
submits that the proposal given by the Municipal
Corporation will have to be considered by the State and
may have to be placed before the State Assembly and
therefore matter may be adjourned for a period of six
months. List in third week of July, 2003.

.SP1

[Naresh Kumar]
Court Master

[VP Tyagi]
Court Master