

1

C.A.No. 3381 OF 2001
ITEM No.34

Court No. 6

SECTION IIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.3381/2001

BHAGWANDAS SHANTILAL MALVI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL CORPPORATION OF GREATER BOMBAY

Respondent (s)

(Prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s) Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv. for

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. D.N. Mishra,Adv.

Mr. VB. Joshi, Adv.

Mr. SS. Shinde, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh K. Giri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for a long adjournment on the ground that the matter will have to be placed before the State Assembly. As prayed, the case is adjourned. List the matter in July, 2004.

(S. Thapar)

(V.P. Tyagi)

PS to Registrar

Court Master